. Michigan Department of Education
(zfggg;ir;vk?@ GRANTS COORDINATION AND SCHOOL SUPPORT Direct questions regarding this
form to 3-1806.

Rev. 08/07 GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

Date of SBE Approval of Grant Criteria  12/11/2007
1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM:

2011--2012 Title { Schoolwide Program Planning Grant

{year) (yearn {title}
Type: Xnital [JAmendment [Continuation
Legislation Authorizing This Grant Program: No Child Left Behind (NCLB) Section 1114

XFederat Grant: CFDA Number 84.010A [Istate Aid Grant: Section Number [IOther (Private,
Foundation)

2. SBE Friorities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports (This information can be found on the SBE approved grant
criteria form.):

Title ! schoolwide programs support the State Board of Education's strategic goal by the effort to design and implement a
comprehensive program that supports the achievement of ali students in the school.

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program: To provide support, as required by the Type of Grant Program: {check one}

1 Title ! legislation, to schools that engage in schoolwide planning with technical
assistance in order to operate Title | schoolwide programs.

CJCompetitive
SFormula
Clother: (specify below)

4, Target Population fo be Served by Grant:

Students in schools with poverty concentrations of at least 40% that wish to plan and operate Tile | schoolwide programs.

5. Eligible Applicants:

Local school districts and pdblic school academies with eligible schools that wish to plan and operate Title | schoolwide programs.

6. Award Information: ..~ Amendment Date(s): Amendment Amount(s): § Total Recommended
Original Award Date: : ' s Ayvard to Date: $196,500
711/2011 : e — _

$
Original Award Amount: $196,500 S

$
7. Program Office Responsible:

Phons Mumbser 33743

| This Form Was Prepared by:  Ann
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Office Director Approval Signature:

Phone: Comments;
9. GRANTS OFFICE a—/ m 7 ’7
Grants Office Approval Signature: ) 7/Z M Date: é ‘Z b / /
Comments:; 1\/
[_] Exhibit A Not Required ﬂExhibit B Not Required
10. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT ; V»/(__ﬁ

: 0ow iV s A,
Deputy Superintendent Approval Signature: {%VL/L/L\ lf" o Dateei:"/f?gj { 7
Comments: ! '
11. SUPERINTENDENT | W%

&8 T

SupermtendentApprovalSiéhature 7 * Date: [J‘“‘gﬁ //
Comments:

INSTRUCTIONS

A. Complete items 1-8 on this form. The Grants Administration and Coordination Umt will facilitate comp[etlon of
items 9-11,

B. Attach three (3) sets of EXthItS A and B (one orlgmal and 2 copies) Do not staple the pink form nor the originals of
Exhibits A and B. '

Exhibit A---List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested and the amount
Recommended to be funded.
Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent’s signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Director’s signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the

o -

OTTSCTIonS nal 4re neecs Calid The aval ali ¢l the

signsrs. U can take ion.qei pdmcui’n alound hohc,ay timas when the signers may be out of the office. Proofread and
plan accordingly.




Michigan Department of Education

Office of Field Services
2011-2012

Title I Schoolwide Program Planning Grant
Applicants Recommended for Funding

Exhibit A

Total
Applicant Amount Amount
District Code Applicant Requested Recommended

79010 Akron-Fairgrove Schools $5,000 $5,000
74030 Algonac Community School District $3,500 $3,500
29010 Alma Public Schools $3,000 $3,000
06010 Arenac Eastern School District $3,500 $3,500
29020 Ashley Community Schools $2,000 $2,000
25130 Atherton Community Schools $2,000 $2,000
06020 AuGres-Sims Schools 42,000 $2,000
32010 Bad Axe Public Schools $4,000 $4,000
09030 Bangor Township Schools $7,500 $7,500
09901 Bay-Arenac Community High School $2,500 $2,500
09010 Bay City Public Schools £6,000 46,000
26010 Beaverton Rural Schools $2,000 $2,000
25240 Beecher Community School District $3,000 $3,000
25060 Bendle Public Schools $3,000 $3,000
73170 Birch Run Area School District $2,000 $2,000
29040 Breckenridge Community Schools $2,500 $2,500
76060 . Brown City Community Schools 55080 ~$5,000 . -
560290 Bulipck Creek School District $1,000 $1,000
74040 Capac Community School District £2,000 $2,000
25080 Carman-Ainsworth Community Schools $6,000 $6,000
79020 Caro Community Schools $3,000 $3,000
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73030

32030

79030

25806

18010

25150

76080

25140

32050

18020

73909

29050

25070

26040

25903

32060

18060

44060

25905

29060

25110 -

79080

44010

Carroliton School Bistrict

Caseville Public Schools

Cass City Public Schools

Center Academy

Clare Public Schools

Clio Area School District
Crosweli-Lexington Community Schools
Davison Community Schools
Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker Schools
Farwell Area Schools

Francis Reh Public School Academy
Fulton Schools

Genesee School District

Gladwin Community Schoois
Grand Blanc Academy

Harbor Beach Community Schools
Harrison Community Schools
Imlay City Community Schools
International Academy of Flint
Ithaca Public Schools

Kearstey Community Schools -
Kingsten Community Schools

Lapeer Community Schools

$2,000

$3,000

$3,000

$1,000

$3,000

$3,000

$3,000

$5,000

$3,000

$3,500

1$1,000

$2,500

$1,000

$3,000

$1,000

$3,000

$3,000

$7,500

$1,000

$5,000

- 87500

$3,500

$8,000

$2,000

$3,000

$3,000

$1,000

$3,000

$3,000

$3,000

$5,000

$3,000

$3,500

$1,000

$2,500

$1,000

$3,000

$1,000

$3,000

$3,000

$7,500

$1,000

$5,000

47,500 ¢

$3,500

$8.000
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25911

76140

79090

74120

73230

44090

32080

25904

32090

32130

25910

73903

73911

73908

76210

37060

29100

32170

79145

25902

-74130

Madison Academy

Marlette Community Schools
Mayville Community Schools
Memphis Community Schools

Merrill Community Schools

North Branch Area Schools

North Huron School District
Northridge Academy
Owendale-Gagetown Area School District
Port Hope Community Schools
Richfield Public School Academy
Saginaw County Transition Academy
Saginaw Learn to Earn Academy
Saginaw Preparatory Academy
Sandusky Community Schools
Shepherd Public Schools

St. Louis Public Schools

Ubly Community Schools
Unicnville-Sebewaing Area Schools
Woodland Park Academy

Yale Public Schools

Toiah

$2,000 $2,000
$2,000 $2,000
$2,000 $2,000
$1,000 $1,000
$2,500 $2,500
$5,000 $5,000
$1,000 $1,000
$1,000 $1,000
$2,000 $2,000
$1,000 $1,000
$1,000 $1,000
$2,500 $2,500
$2,500 $2,500
$1,000 $1,000
$7,500 $7,500
$2,000 $2,000
$2,000 $2,000
$1,000 $1,000
$5,000 $5,000
$2,500 $2,500
$196,500 £196,500

Exhibit A

Page 3






